Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 04/15/82 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 845

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 779
RELATING TO THE CAPITAL PROJECTS STATE GRANT TO
ADD A WATERLINE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT; AND AMENDING
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 843 TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT SHOWN
FOR THE LIGHTERING DOCK ANCHORAGE PROJECT.

WHEREAS, there are insufficient funds available for the First Street Waterline Reconstruction Project, U-89, and

WHEREAS, there are such funds remaining after the completion of the Mendenhall Valley Sewer Storage Building Project, U-98 which was funded under a grant from the State of Alaska pursuant to Resolution Serial No. 779, and

WHEREAS, such excess funds should be transferred to the First Street Waterline Reconstruction Project, and

WHEREAS, the project number and the amount shown in Resolution Serial No. 893 for the Lightering Dock Anchorage project were incorrect and should be changed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- (1) That Resolution Serial No. 779 is amended by adding the First Street Waterline Reconstruction Project, U-89 as an additional capital project to be funded under the grant in an amount of \$3,000.
- (2) That the amount shown for the Mendenhall Treatment Plant Storage Building Project, U-98 on said grant is reduced by \$3,000.

- (3) That paragraph 1F(1) of Resolution 843 is amended to read:
 - (1) B-27, Lightering Dock Anchorage

\$30,000

ADOPTED this 15th day of April, 1982.

Mayor

Attest:

-2-

Res. 845